PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Vernon E. Gleasman | 02/26/2004 |
| Keith E. Gleasman | 02/26/2004 |
| Matthew R. Wrona | 02/26/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Torvec, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1999 Mount Read Blvd. |
| Internal Address: | Building 3 |
| City: | Rochester |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14615 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11199632 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (607)256-2000

Email: haverstick@bpmlegal.com Correspondent Name: Brown & Michaels, PC Address Line 1: 118 North Tioga Street Address Line 2: 400 M&T Bank Building Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RTOR-11CDV |
|-------------------------|------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kraig Haverstick

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT 500746641 **REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0368**

source=RTOR-11CIP2 assignment (00076674)#page1.tif source=RTOR-11CIP2 assignment (00076674)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Vernon E. Gleasman, 11 Pondview Drive, Pittsford, New York, 14534; Keith E. Gleasman, 11 McCoord Woods, Fairport, New York, 14450; and Matthew R. Wrona, 313 Mason Road, Fairport, New York, 14450,

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

TORVEC, Inc., 11 Pondview Drive, Pittsford, New York, 14534, a New York corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

LONG-PISTON HYDRAULIC MACHINES

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0370 **ASSIGNOR(S)** agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

| Vernon E. Gleasman | 2/26/04 |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Vernon E. Gleasman | Date |
| Witness | 2/2c/01 Date |
| Witness | Date ' |
| Kenh & Glearma | 2/26/04 Date |
| Keith E. Gleasman | Date |
| Witness | |
| Matthew R. Wrona | 2/26/04 Date |
| Witness | |

RECORDED: 01/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0371